

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR





May 2, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite RECEIVED

BY: MITH

DATE: 05/06/2024

TIME: 10:41 AM

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCES

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 358-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE STRENGTHENING THE STRIKE SA SERBISYO ACTION CENTER (SSAC) AS THE FRONTLINE SERVICE DELIVERY TO THE CITY OF BACOOR RESIDENTS THROUGH THE CREATION OF THE MAYOR'S SOCIALIZED BENEFITS FOR RESIDENTS (MSBR) COMMITTEE UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE DELIVERY OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO ALL QUALIFIED RESIDENTS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 365-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING, CREATING AND ABOLISHING VARIOUS POSITIONS UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR AND OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD IN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO BE APPROPRIATED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 1 OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024.



Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor



